## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ahmet Baris Taser	04/04/2011
Grzegorz Zwolenik	04/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fixture Hardware Company
Street Address:	4711 North Lamon
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60630

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387602

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: rcarroll@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney B. Carroll

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4001-15300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney B. Carroll

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignmentFixtureHardware#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentFixtureHardware#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentFixtureHardware#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026083 FRAME: 0860

0 29387602

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the Undersigned are original, first and joint inventors of one or more inventions relating to certain new and useful improvements and to certain ornamental designs as below entitled (said improvements and designs collectively referred to hereinafter as "inventions"), for which application for United States Design Patent is made, said application having been executed on the dates set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Fixture Hardware Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 4711 North Lamon, Chicago, IL 60630, desires to acquire the Undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to said application and any Design Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which is disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent, U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/387,602 filed March 15, 2011 and entitled "Hook and Peg," and in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Design Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, copyrights, designs and any and all other intellectual property rights in said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Design Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent or copyright applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent or copyright protection or other forms of protection for said inventions and vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or copyrights and all patents or copyrights on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

1

Agree that the Undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said inventions, said application and patents or copyrights granted thereon, including reexaminations, reissues, interferences, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Undersigned.

Full name of inventor:	Ahmet Baris Taser
Business Address:	4711 North Larnon Chicago, IL 60630
Citizenship:	US
Date: <u>4-4, 70//</u>	
Signature:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF ORK	
This 4+1 day of 1	2011, before me personally appeared
the above named Ahmet Baris	Taser to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument	, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same
of his own free will for the purpose	therein set forth.
Official Seal Michelle Lopez Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/15/2012	Motary Public My Commission expires:/0 //5/2-□/2

Full name of inventor:	Grzegorz Zwolenik	
Business Address:	4711 North Lamon Chicago, IL 60630	
Citizenship:	US	
Date: <u> </u>	2011	
Signature: GZsoCoul		
STATE OF	§	
COUNTY OF Cook §		
This 4 <sup>th</sup> day of 1	2011, before me personally appeared	
the above named Grzegorz Zwolenik to me personally known as the individual who		
executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same		
of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.		
Official Seal  Michaelle Lopez  Natary Public State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 10/15/2012	Notary Public My Commission expires: 10/15/2012	

**RECORDED: 04/06/2011**